Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (079
Route #: 079 P L
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-79 ROCKBRIDGE ES SCHOLARS ACAD (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:39 AM RIDGE AV, 30083 & STONEBUSH TER, 30083 1 1
06:40 AM ROCKBOROUGH TER & E ROCKBOROUGH CT, 30083 1 2
06:41 AM ROCKBOROUGH DR ,30083 & N ROCKBOROUGH CT ,30083 2 4
06:43 AM  SAN PABLO DR ,30083 & LAS VARAS CT ,30083 2 6
06:43 AM RENOTA CT, 30083 & SAN PABLO DR, 30083 2 8
06:43 AM  SAN PABLO DR ,30083 & SAN MIGUEL DR ,30083 1 9
06:44 AM SAN MARCOS WAY ,30083 & SAN MIGUEL DR ,30083 1 10
06:44 AM SAN MARCOS CT ,30083 & SAN MARCOS WAY ,30083 1 11
06:48 AM 5294 ROCKBRIDGE RD, 30088 2 13
06:50 AM  GARDEN WALK DR ,30083 & MOUNTAIN VIEW DR 1 14
06:51 AM STONEHILL CT ,30083 & STONE TRCE ,30083 1 15
06:52 AM 5200 STONE TRCE ,30083 3 18
06:52 AM STONE TRCE ,30083 & STONESIDE DR, 30083 (SOUTH) 1 19
06:54 AM  BRITTANY DR ,30083 & CHURCHILL CT ,30083 2 21
07:00 AM SCHOOL: ROCKBRIDGE ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhhkhkkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk k,kx* k*x*x*x

End of Run: 344.800

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhhkhkhhhhhhhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkkhkhkkkhkkhkkhhkkkhkkkhkxk k*x**x

05/14/2024 Page 1



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (080
Route #: 080 P L
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-80 ROCKBRIDGE ES SCHOLARS ACAD (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:35 AM ROCKBRIDGE RD ,30088 & ROCK MEADOW DR ,30088 1 1
06:33 AM ROCK MEADOW DR, 30088 & ROCKBRIDGE RD SW, 30088 1 2
06:41 AM MARTIN RD ,30088 & SELENE DR ,30088 1 3
06:43 AM DERBYSHIRE DR ,30088 & MARTINDALE CT ,30088 2 5
06:46 AM BARBASHELA DR, 30088 & MOUNTAIN VALLEY DR, 30088 1 6
06:48 AM 579 FOND DU LAC DR ,30088 1 7
06:51 AM FAIRFOREST DR, 30088 & PINE SHADOWS LA, 30088 1 8
06:52 AM CANDLEWOOD DR ,30088 & CANDLEWOOD LA ,30088 2 10
06:52 AM SCOTLAND DR ,30088 & HEARON DR ,30088 1 11
06:56 AM  HICKORY HILLS CT, 30083 & HICKORY HILLS DR, 30083 1 12
07:00 AM SCHOOL: ROCKBRIDGE ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhhkhhhkhhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkkk,kk k*x**x

End of Run: 344.801

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk khkk k,*x*x*

05/14/2024 Page 2



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION

RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (081
Route #: 081 P 4L
- Driver: Bus #:
RT-81 ROCKBRIDGE ES SCHOLARS ACAD (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:39 AM 5400 MEMORIAL DR ,30083 @ LINDEN RIDGE APTS ENTRANCE 10 10
06:42 AM  VILLAGE SQ DR ,30083 & BERESFORD (N) CLIFTON GLN 2 12
06:42 AM BERESFORD CIR, 30083 & VILLAGE SQUARE DR, 30083 1 13
06:42 AM  VILLAGE SQ DR ,30083 & ABBERLEY CLIFTON GLEN APT 4 17
06:43 AM HAMBRICK RD ,30083 & OLD FRNT ST PARC 500 APT 2 19
06:45 AM N FORK, 30083 & PAWNEE CT, 30083 1 20
06:46 AM OLD FRONT ST, 30083 & S FORK RD, 30083 1 21
06:46 AM S FORK RD, 30083 & S LANDS END, 30083 1 22
06:49 AM 100 ASHLEY CREEK CIR ,30083 POLO CLUB APTS 6 28
06:50 AM HAMBRICK RD & ASHLEY PL ,30083 STERLING CHASE APT 4 32
06:50 AM WINDCHASE LA ,30083 & TIMBERLAKE WINDCHASE CONDO 1 33
06:52 AM  MEMORIAL DR & SUMMIT CREEK DR ,30083 HAVERLY APTS (ENT) 3 36
06:55 AM 2002 SUMMIT CREEK DR, 30083 1 37
07:00 AM SCHOOL: ROCKBRIDGE ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkk,kkk,kk,kk*,k*x*x*

End of Run: 344.802

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkk,kk,kk,kk*k*x*x*x

05/14/2024 Page 3



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (082)

Route #: 082

Driver: Bus #:

RT-82 HAMBRICK ES SCHOLARS TO ROCKBRIDGE ES (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:38 AM  SUMMIT LAKE DR, 30083 & SUMMIT LAKE DR, 30083 1 1
06:42 AM  INVERNESS DR, 30083 & STONEGATE INDUSTRIAL BLVD, 30083 1 2
06:43 AM  CLARION PASS, 30083 & KNIGHTS TRL, 30083 1 3
06:47 AM 1401 N HAIRSTON RD @ MOUNTAIN LAKE APTS 4 7
06:50 AM N HAIRSTON RD ,30083 WEATHERLY APT 4 11
06:53 AM  OLD COUNTRYSIDE CIR W, 30083 & OLD COUNTRYSIDE CIR, 30083 2 13
06:53 AM  COUNTRYSIDE E ,30083 & OLD COUNTRYSIDE CIR ,30083 1 14
06:54 AM  KELTON DR ,30083 & OAKS PL ,30083 1 15
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: ROCKBRIDGE ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhhkhhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk khkk k,*x**

End of Run: 344.803

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkhkkk,kk k,*x**x

05/14/2024 Page 4



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (083)

Route #: 083

Driver: Bus #:

RT-83 HAMBRICK ES SCHOLARS TO ROCKBRIDGE ES (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:36 AM  ALPO CT, 30083 & CENTRAL DR, 30083 1 1
06:37 AM  RAYS RD ,30083 & OAKWOODS CT ,30083 1 2
06:39 AM  BRIERS DR, 30083 & BRIERS PL, 30083 1 3
06:42 AM  HUNTERS DR, 30083 & VINEYARD PL, 30083 1 4
06:43 AM  BRAMWELL LA, 30083 & HUNTINGDON CT, 30083 1 5
06:45 AM  ABINGDON CT, 30083 & ABINGDON DR, 30083 1 6
06:49 AM  HUNTSHIRE DR, 30083 & HAMBRICK RD, 30083 1 7
06:50 AM  ANDERSON RD, 30083 & VINEYARD CIR, 30083 2 9
06:50 AM  ANDERSON RD, 30083 & STRAP HINGE TRL, 30083 3 12
06:54 AM 977 N HAIRSTON RD ,30083 SHADOW TRACE APT 2 14
06:55 AM 1075 N HAIRSTON RD, 30083 (MOUNTAIN CREST APTS) 4 18
06:55 AM N HAIRSTON RD, 30083 & OLD HIGHGATE ENT, 30083 6 24
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: ROCKBRIDGE ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkhkkk,*k k*x**x

End of Run: 344.804

khkkhkkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkkhkk ik k,*x**x

05/14/2024 Page 5



2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION .ﬁh-li)' :
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb C

Route #: 084

Y g

ounty

School District

Supervisor: (084)

Driver: Bus #:

RT-84 STONE MTN ES SCHOLARS TO ROCKBRIDGE ES (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:43 AM  CRICKET RUN, 30083 & STONE MILL DR, 30083 2 2
06:44 AM STONE MILL WAY ,30083 & RICHARDSON ST ,30083 19 21
06:45 AM  JULIETTE RD ,30083 & TREE MOUNTAIN PKWY (SOUTH) 2 23
06:45 AM JULIETTE RD & STONE MILL DR, 30083 4 27
06:49 AM 5409 TREE MOUNTAIN PKWY ,30083 7 34
07:00 AM SCHOOL: ROCKBRIDGE ELEM SCH 0 0

R EE R SR E SRR RS E LSS R SRR SRR R SRR SRR SR RS EEREREERE LSRR EEEREEEREEEEEEEEEREEEEEEEEEEEEEERESEEREESEEEES
End of Run: 344.805

R EE R SR EEEEESE LS SR SRR R SRR LSRR SRR R SR RS E R EREERE LSRR EEEREEEREEEEEEEEREEEEEEEEEEEEEEREEEREESEEEES

05/14/2024 Page 6




Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (085)

Route #: 085

Driver: Bus #:

RT-85 STONE MTN ES SCHOLARS TO ROCKBRIDGE ES (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:45 AM  4TH ST ,30083 & LUCILE ST ,30083 2 2
06:46 AM  PEPPERWOOD LA ,30087 & REDWOOD DR ,30087 1 3
06:47 AM 660 PEPPERWOOD LA ,30087 1 4
06:47 AM  PEPPERWOOD CT ,30083 & PEPPERWOOD LA ,30083 2 6
06:52 AM  RIDGE FOREST DR, 30083 & RIDGEMERE CT, 30083 2 8
06:52 AM 5300 RIDGE FOREST DR ,30083 4 12
06:53 AM  RIDGE FOREST CIR & RIDGE FOREST DR ,30083 1 13
06:54 AM  ZACHARY DR, 30083 & ZACHARY CT, 30083 1 14
06:54 AM  ZACHARY DR ,30083 & JAYWOOD DR ,30083 1 15
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: ROCKBRIDGE ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkdhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkk,kk,kk,kk*k*x*x*x

End of Run: 344.806

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkkkhkhkkhkkkk,kk,kk,kk*kkx*x*x

05/14/2024 Page 7



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (086)

Route #: 086

Driver: Bus #:

RT-86 STONE MTN ES SCHOLARS TO ROCKBRIDGE ES (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:53 AM  HAMILTON ST, 30083 & RIDGE AV, 30083 1 1
06:54 AM  RIDGE AV, 30083 & OAKRIDGE DR, 30083 2 3
06:54 AM  SHEPPARD RD, 30083 & SHEPPARD WY, 30083 4 7
06:54 AM  SHEPPARD RD ,30083 & MOUNTAIN VILLAGE DR, 30083 4 11
06:55 AM  SHEPPARD COVE, 30083 & SHEPPARD CT, 30083 2 13
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: ROCKBRIDGE ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkdhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkdkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkkk,kk,kk,kk*k*x*x*x

End of Run: 344.807

khkkkkhkkhkhkkhkkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhhkhkhkhkkdkhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkhkhhkhkkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkkk,kk,kk,kk*kkx*x*x

05/14/2024 Page 8



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (087)

Route #: 087

Driver: Bus #:

RT-87 STONE MTN ES SCHOLARS TO ROCKBRIDGE ES (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:36 AM  E MOUNTAIN ST, 30083 & STONECLIFF CT, 30083 1 1
06:38 AM  RANKIN ST, 30083 & STEVILLE ST, 30083 4 5
06:39 AM  2ND ST, 30083 & WIEBLEN LA, 30083 1 6
06:41 AM  MOORE ST, 30083 & TUGGLE DR, 30083 1 7
06:43 AM  CENTRAL DR, 30083 & VEAL ST, 30083 1 8
06:46 AM 6355 MEMORIAL DR ,30083 (WILLOW LAKE FRONT ENT) 19 27
06:49 AM 5030 W MOUNTAIN ST ,30083 WEST GATE MANOR APTS 1 28
06:52 AM 5159 W MOUNTAIN ST, 30083 2 30
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: ROCKBRIDGE ELEM SCH 0 0

khkkhkkkhkhhkhkhhkhkhkhkhkhhkhhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhhkkhhkhkkhhkkkhkk khkk k,*x**

End of Run: 344.808

khkkhkkkhkhhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhkhkhhkhhhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhkhkhhkhkhhhhkhhkhhhkhkhkkhkhhkhkhhhkhhhkhhhhkhkhkhkkhhkhkkhkkkhkkk,kk k,*x**x

05/14/2024 Page 9



Y g

2023-2024 DEKALB BOARD OF EDUCATION 'H“Ihbl -
RUN SUMMARY REPORT DeKalb County

School District

Supervisor: (088)

Route #: 088

Driver: Bus #:

RT-88 STONE MTN ES SCHOLARS TO ROCKBRIDGE ES (5.28-6.14) M-F

Stop Time  Stop Location Students Total
06:20 AM  GLADEVIEW PKWY, 30083 & RUSSWOOD AV, 30083 3 3
06:21 AM  GLADEVIEW PKWY, 30083 & WOOD BEND DR, 30083 2 5
06:24 AM  BROWN BARK COVE, 30083 & GREEN BARK CIR W, 30083 2 7
06:26 AM  WHITE ASH COVE, 30083 & WOOD BEND DR, 30083 1 8
06:30 AM  SHEILA LA, 30083 & DEMERE DR, 30083 2 10
06:33 AM  CHATFIELD DR, 30083 & TREVITT DR, 30083 1 11
06:35 AM 4900 CENTRAL DR, 30083 @ ADAR AT GOLDEN GATE APTS 2 13
06:41 AM  CENTRAL DR, 30083 & ENGLEWOOD DR, 30083 2 15
06:49 AM 713 WILDWOOD GLEN, 30083 2 17
06:52 AM  MEADOW ROCK DR ,30083 & MEADOW ROCK WAY ,30083 1 18
06:53 AM  PARKSTONE DR ,30083 & MEADOW ROCK DR ,30083 1 19
07:00 AM  SCHOOL: ROCKBRIDGE ELEM SCH 0 0

LR EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEESEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

End of Run: 344.809

R R R R R R R R R EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE]

05/14/2024 Page 10



